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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVIDZY J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAH!D, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

Certified Mail #P 418 724 663

09/08/93 80 Swan Wa
y, Rm 200
STID# 498 _ Qakland, CA 94621
{510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse
A Bacharach/b Borsuk
Trust Responsible Party #1
383 Diablo Rd. #100 Property Owner
Danville Ca 94526
- Leland Douglas
% Pouglas Parking Co. Responsible Party #2
1721 Webster St. Contact Person
Cakland Ca 94612 Contact Company
A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk Date First Reported 01/28/93
1432 Harrison St. SITE Substance: Gasocline
Oakland, CA 94612 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

L;Eiéiﬂygfyﬂowel , III, Chief

Ccontract Project Director .

cec: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update : X Reason: ,j3itjonal RP §2
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTCR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Certified Mail # P 418 724 662 Division of Clsan Water Programs
| UST Local Oversight Program
| 09/08/93 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
| STID# 498 Oakiand, CA 94621
| (510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

y Bacharach/b Borsuk

ust’ S Responsible Party #1
383 Diablo Rd. #100 Property Owner
Danville Ca 94526

Leland Douglas

Douglas Parking Co. Responsible Party #2

1721 Webster St. Contact Person

Oakland Ca 94612 Contact Company

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk Date First Reported 01/28/93
1432 Harrison St. SITE Substance: Gasoline

Oakland, CA 94612 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receipt of a detailed inveoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact;Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Moo £ Dl

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

X Reason:

SWRCB Use:

Update ° additional RP #2
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* ALAMEDA COUNTY _ .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES Ao

AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS. Agency Director ’

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTCR
DEPARTMENT QOF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Certified Mail #p 113 815 487 State Water Resources Control Board

Civision of Clean Water Programs

' 01/28/93 UST Local Oversight Program
' STID# 498 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Qakland, CA 94821

' (510} 271-4530
X Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

A Bacharach/b Borsuk

Trust Responsible Party

383 Diablo RdA. #100 Property Owner

Danville Ca 924526 A

A. Bacharach TR & B. Borsuk Date First Reported
143& Harrison St. SITE| Substance:

Oakland , CA 94612 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underqround storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Paul SMITH, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

L N2 2

EdgdAr B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc:  Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: | Add: X Reason: New Case
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Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Department of
Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division

Notice of Official Action

By the san Francisco Bay

Regional Water Quality
Control Board

In Re The Property Known As @
A. Bacharach Trust & B. Borsuk
1432 Harrison St.

Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Sirs:

The attached oOfficial Notice of Request for Technical Reports
pursuant to Water Code Section 13267 (b) has been forwarded to this
office for legal service, and oversight. As the Agency responsible
for enforcing the terms of this Official Action, all communication
should continue to be directed to this office. Please make
arrangements to comply by calling me at (510) 271-4530 to
coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in 1liability for c¢ivil or
administrative penalties of up to $1000 per day of delinquency.

I Thomas Peacock, do hereby certify that I served Leland Douglas
with a copy of the attached Notice of Official Action by the

Regional Board by certified mailer # P 113 815 054.

Dated:Qctober 1, 1993 Ri}j>14ﬂLAVCD ; A (:>€&%41/4f:_—_

(signature)
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Alameda County Health Care Services RAgency, Department of
Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division

Notice of Official Action

By the San Francisco Bay

Regional Water Quality
Control Board

| In Re The Property Known As :

1 A. Bacharach Trust & B. Borsuk
1432 Harriscn St.

Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Sirs:

The attached Official Notice of Request for Technical Reports
pursuant to Water Code Bection 13267 (Db) has been forwarded to this
office for legal service, and oversight. As the Agency responsible
for enforcing the terms of this Official Actiom, all communication
should continue to be directed to this office. Please make
arrangements to comply by calling me at (510) 271-4530 to
coordinate all future activities.

Failure to comply could result in liability for civil or
administrative penalties of up to $1000 per day of delinquency.

I Thomas Peacock, do hereby certify that I served A. Bacharach

Trust and B. Borsuk with a copy of the attached Notice of Official

Action by the Regional Board by certified mailer # P 113 815 055.

Dated:October 1, 1993 Ww

(signature)
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Mr. Cummings
January 25, 1991
Page 4 0f 4

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter,
please call me at 415/271-4320.

Sincerely,

Paul M. Smith
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:

Mark Borsuk, Attorney at Law

Jonathan Leo, Heller, Ehrman, White & McAuliffe

Mark Thomson, Alameda County District Attorney's office of
Consumer and Environmental Affairs

Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Alameda County

Environmental Health Department
Lester Feldman, SFRWQCB
Charlene Williams, DHS

AL
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